
2024 University of Hawai'i at Manoa Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-16   Conf: 20-10   Home: 26-10   Away: 11-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (460), Opp (404)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (52)   IBB: Team (8), Duarte (2), Donahue (1), Donahue (1), Ickes (1), Miura
(1), Tsukada (1), Zeigler-Namoa (1), Opp (20)   Picked Off: Miura (2), Donahue (1), Donahue (1), Duarte (1), Ickes (1), Machado (1),
Quandt (1), Zeigler-Namoa (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Duarte (3), Machado (2), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Abshier 3, Bodendorf 1, Gonzalez 1, Tenn 1, Totals , Opp
(9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-79), Duarte (17-21), Machado (11-16), Giroux (6-8), Harrison (5-5), Gonzalez (4-4), Abshier (3-6), Bodendorf (2-
3), Dyball (2-3), Takemoto (2-2), Magdaleno (1-3), Marx (1-2), Tenn (1-2), Veloz (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Machado, Austin .351 52-52 188 43 66 19 0 4 48 97 .516 38 8 23 6 .473 3 2 0-1 147 11 1 .994
3 Donahue, Jordan .349 51-50 195 43 68 17 0 2 30 91 .467 30 11 28 1 .458 2 5 10-15 66 110 6 .967
2 Tsukada, Jake .337 48-45 169 48 57 5 0 2 38 68 .402 22 11 14 4 .439 3 6 3-5 55 51 2 .981
6 Donahue, Kyson .304 51-48 181 36 55 12 0 5 38 82 .453 25 5 43 4 .394 5 2 3-4 322 27 1 .997
37 Miura, Matthew .303 53-53 195 49 59 10 4 1 41 80 .410 40 6 30 6 .427 5 0 15-22 112 4 0 1.000
1 Ickes, Elijah .280 53-53 182 42 51 12 1 1 32 68 .374 34 7 39 3 .407 3 4 7-8 41 113 12 .928
8 Duarte, Dallas .269 53-52 193 24 52 10 2 0 36 66 .342 23 6 19 6 .349 10 3 7-9 322 17 3 .991
9 Miyao, Stone .243 41-29 103 18 25 0 0 1 14 28 .272 23 2 25 2 .385 2 6 3-5 55 76 2 .985
4 Zeigler-Namoa, Ben .226 46-42 159 26 36 7 0 0 25 43 .270 33 3 29 4 .365 2 0 1-3 159 9 1 .994
31 Hiraki, Blake .333 7-0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 13 1 1 .933
17 Takemoto, Itsuki .313 24-6 16 3 5 0 0 0 4 5 .313 1 0 5 0 .353 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
21 Quandt, Jared .295 37-14 61 15 18 6 1 3 16 35 .574 15 3 22 0 .456 0 1 2-2 46 1 1 .979

20
Calderon, Naighel
Ali‘i .270 37-12 37 15 10 4 0 1 5 17 .459 5 5 7 1 .426 0 5 2-3 33 1 2 .944

24 Rimmer, Sean .246 29-19 57 8 14 3 0 3 10 26 .456 5 5 23 2 .353 1 0 0-0 21 1 2 .917
5 Ujimori, Aaron .182 12-1 11 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 3 0 5 0 .357 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
25 Nahaku, Kamana .176 34-3 17 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .176 1 2 7 1 .300 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
27 Rivera, Bronson .000 6-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
34 Akiyama, DJ .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Faildo, Hunter .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .294 53-53 1777 379 522 106 8 23 338 713 .401 301 74 324 40 .410 36 34 53-77 1429 475 45 .977
Opponents .240 53-53 1798 227 432 84 7 30 212 620 .345 162 66 471 29 .323 15 21 28-42 1370 560 63 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Adamson, Charlie 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .111 0 2 0 0 0
48 Standish, Myles 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 0
52 Tenn, Zacary 1.02 4-0 13 0 0 0-1 1 17.2 11 2 2 5 12 4 1 0 .193 1 2 0 1 3
49 Waite, Dylan 1.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 4 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 .182 0 1 0 0 0
35 Dyball, Tyler 2.37 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 18 6 5 3 10 2 0 0 .261 0 5 0 1 2
43 Dobyns, Kyle 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
7 Harrison, Connor 3.02 0-1 25 3 0 0-3 2 41.2 38 16 14 2 35 3 1 4 .242 0 5 0 3 2
33 Gotschall, Hunter 3.12 1-1 7 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 5 3 3 3 8 1 0 0 .179 0 2 0 0 1
36 Gonzalez, Sebastian 3.19 0-0 13 2 0 0-1 1 31.0 25 14 11 8 35 4 0 2 .217 1 7 1 1 1
50 Giroux, Alex 3.43 7-3 21 5 0 0-2 1 65.2 63 26 25 14 66 11 1 4 .248 2 8 0 0 1
44 Ronan, Cory 3.60 1-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 2 5 5 2 0 0 .263 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abshier, Randy 4.00 5-4 15 15 0 0-2 0 81.0 72 42 36 24 90 12 1 9 .234 3 7 4 3 2
17 Takemoto, Itsuki 4.10 3-1 20 3 0 0-3 5 37.1 30 19 17 18 37 8 1 1 .217 5 5 0 2 1
54 Marx, Brayden 4.15 4-0 14 1 0 0-3 1 17.1 14 8 8 15 24 4 0 1 .209 5 1 0 0 2
28 Veloz, Danny 4.24 5-1 22 2 0 0-3 2 34.0 28 17 16 14 27 4 0 2 .222 4 7 0 2 0
41 Bodendorf, Harrison 4.61 4-3 20 11 0 0-0 2 56.2 53 29 29 28 64 13 1 5 .247 0 7 0 0 3
18 Cardinez, Nainoa 4.76 1-0 10 4 0 0-1 0 11.1 12 8 6 3 7 3 0 1 .279 1 2 0 2 0
12 Atkins, Tai 4.91 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 7 5 4 3 7 3 1 0 .241 0 1 0 0 0
15 Bayne, Rylen 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 .200 3 0 0 0 0
26 Magdaleno, Isaiah 7.61 1-2 12 4 0 0-1 1 23.2 41 25 20 8 28 8 0 1 .369 2 2 0 0 3
Totals 3.78 37-16 242 53 0 5 16 476.1 432 227 200 162 471 84 7 30 .240 27 66 6 15 21
Opponents 6.37 16-37 231 53 0 0 10 456.2 522 379 323 301 324 106 8 23 .294 51 74 7 36 34



2024 University of Hawai'i at Manoa Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Miura, Matthew 116 112 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Bodendorf, Harrison 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Rivera, Bronson 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nahaku, Kamana 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dyball, Tyler 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Gonzalez, Sebastian 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Gotschall, Hunter 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Harrison, Connor 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 Dobyns, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Waite, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Marx, Brayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Donahue, Kyson 350 322 27 1 .997 26 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zeigler-Namoa, Ben 169 159 9 1 .994 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Machado, Austin 159 147 11 1 .994 0 11 5 .688 2 0
8 Duarte, Dallas 342 322 17 3 .991 2 17 4 .810 3 1
9 Miyao, Stone 133 55 76 2 .985 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tsukada, Jake 108 55 51 2 .981 11 0 0 — 0 0
21 Quandt, Jared 48 46 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Donahue, Jordan 182 66 110 6 .967 21 0 0 — 0 0
20 Calderon, Naighel Ali‘i 36 33 1 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hiraki, Blake 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ickes, Elijah 166 41 113 12 .928 11 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rimmer, Sean 24 21 1 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Abshier, Randy 7 0 6 1 .857 0 3 3 .500 0 0
17 Takemoto, Itsuki 6 0 5 1 .833 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Magdaleno, Isaiah 6 0 5 1 .833 0 1 2 .333 0 0
50 Giroux, Alex 5 2 2 1 .800 0 6 2 .750 0 0
52 Tenn, Zacary 8 3 3 2 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Veloz, Danny 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 2 .333 0 0
12 Atkins, Tai 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ujimori, Aaron 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bayne, Rylen 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ronan, Cory 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cardinez, Nainoa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Faildo, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Akiyama, DJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Adamson, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Standish, Myles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1949 1429 475 45 .977 93 56 23 .709 5 1
Opponents 1993 1370 560 63 .968 137 105 45 .700 20 0


